IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GULF COAST ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Petitioner/Appellant

VS.

SUSAN F. CLARK, as Chairman FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, and GULF POWER COMPANY

Respondents/Appellees

Case No.: 85,464

FILED SID J. WHITE OCT 2 1905

E 20URT CLERK BY Chief Deputy Clerk

INITIAL BRIEF OF GULF COAST ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

> John H. Haswell, Esquire Florida Bar No.: 162536 Chandler, Lang & Haswell, P.A. Post Office Box 23879 Gainesville, Florida 32602 (904) 376-5226

J. Patrick Floyd, Esquire 408 Long Avenue Port St. Joe, Florida 32456 (904) 227-7413

Attorneys for Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	8

- I. THE COMMISSION ERRED IN AWARDING SERVICE TO THE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY TO GPC WHEN:
 - (a) VIRTUALLY ALL OF ITS FINDINGS FAVORED SERVICE BY GULF COAST, AND
 - (b) THE COMMISSION FAILED TO ESTABLISH THAT SERVICE BY GULF COAST WAS UNECONOMIC DUPLICATION OF GPC'S FACILITIES.
- II. THE COMMISSION'S FINDING THAT GPC DUPLICATED GULF COAST FACILITIES, AND THAT GPC DID NOTHING WHILE GULF COAST SPENT FUNDS TO RELOCATE ITS RED SAPP ROAD LINE, AND THAT THE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY ITSELF WOULD NOT BE THERE BUT FOR GULF COAST'S EFFORTS, REQUIRE A RULING FOR GULF COAST ON FUNDAMENTAL EQUITABLE GROUNDS.
- III. THE CUSTOMER, WHETHER IT BE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OR THE WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMISSION, PREFERRED SERVICE FROM GULF COAST, AND ALL OTHER FACTORS WERE SUBSTANTIALLY EQUAL. THE COMMISSION ERRED BY NOT AWARDING SERVICE TO GULF COAST BASED ON ITS OWN RULE 25-6.0441(2)(d), FLA. ADMIN. CODE.

20 CONCLUSION	
21 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u> P	age
<u>Citizens of Florida v. Mayo,</u> 333 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1976)	9
<u>Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. v. Florida Power and Light Company,</u> 88 FPSC 2:85 (1988)	12
<u>Escambia River Cooperative, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission,</u> 421 So. 2d 1384 (Fla. 1982)	15
<u>Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. v. Gulf Power Company,</u> 86 FPSC 5:132, 136 (1986)15	, 16
<u>Gulf Power Company v. Public Service Commission,</u> 480 So. 2d 97 (Fla. 1985)	, 15
<u>Harbor House Partners Ltd. v. Mitchel,</u> 512 So. 2d 242 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1987)	17
<u>Hollingsworth v. Handcock,</u> 7 Fla. 338 (Fla. 1856)	15
<u>Nichols v. Bodenwein,</u> 146 So. 86 (Fla. 1932)	15
<u>North v. Culmer,</u> 193 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)	15
<u>Richards v. Dodge,</u> 150 So. 2d 477 (Fla. 2d DCA 1963)	17
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. v. Florida Power Corporation, 83 FPSC 8:90 (1983)	12
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative v. Florida Power Corporation, Docket No. 870096-EU (1987)	20
Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. v. Florida Power and Light Company, 92 FPSC 7:170 (1992)12	2, 13

Cases	<u>Page</u>
Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. v. Town of Havana, 92 FPSC 12:511 (1992)	12
<u>Tampa Electric Company v. Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative. Inc.</u> 122 So. 2d 471 (Fla. 1960)	
<u>United Service Corp. v. Vi-An Construction Corp.,</u> 77 So. 2d 800 (Fla. 1955)	15
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. v. Florida Power Corporation, 88 FPSC 6:477 (1988)	12

Florida Statutes

Florida Statute §366.04 (1993)	.1, 9,	16
Florida Statute §366.10 (1993)		

Florida Administrative Code

Florida Administrative Code Rule 25-6.0441(2)	9, 10, 16, 19
Florida Administrative Code Rule 25-6.044(2)(d)	

Florida Constitution

Art. V, §3(b)	2)1	l
